01-04-2005

-10 401111 -1	·04 - 2005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 2 [ 16	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC d States Patent and Trademark Off
PATEN1	<u> </u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Leonard T. Chapman	Name: Chapman/Leonard Enterprises, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 12-15-04	Street Address: 12950 Raymer Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: North Hollywood
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 91650
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
DTESSEM1 00000067 11016041	
40.00 OP	
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address. Fortune Colors	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1208	Enclosed
Street Address. F.O. Box 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title
City Coattle	8. Payment Information
City: Seattle	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: WA Zip: 98111-1208	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (310) 788-9900	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (206) 332-7198	Authorized User Name
Email Address: KOhriner@perkinscole.com	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Kenneth H. Ohriner

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 016109 FRAME: 0662** 

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Leonard T. Chapman (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"). Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled "Flashlight" (the "Application") which is filed herewith.

Chapman/Leonard Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 12950 Raymer Street, North Hollywood, CA 91650 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including

[/LA043500.073]

12/15/04

PATENT REEL: 016109 FRAME: 0663 litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignce.

Date: 12-15-04

Leonard T. Chapman

[/LA043500.073]

**RECORDED: 12/16/2004** 

-2-

12/15/04

PATENT REEL: 016109 FRAME: 0664